
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Dickinson  (1) at Grand Forks Red River  (4)
ND State Tournament Quarterfinals,  Thursday, February 25, 2016

Ralph Engelstad and Purpur Arenas
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: Engelstad Arena  Time: 6:45PM - 8:33PM
Official Scorer:  Chris Wise  Attendance: 
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Grand Forks Red River 
Bill chase  Coaches

 Starters
31 Jacob Melhoff    Sr  G
09 Nick Manske    Sr  D
21 Brock Montgomery    Sr  D
17 Max Miller    Sr  LW
19 Mitchell Soderberg    Sr  RW
12 Tony Haley    Sr  C

Dickinson 
Dallas Kuntz

 Starters
01 Greg Haataja    Jr  G
13 Joshua Stengel    Jr  D
19 Tate Martel    Sr  D
23 Jerzy Martin    Jr  LW
11 Michael Herauf    Jr  RW
20 Michael McChesney    Sr  C

 Alternates  Alternates
04 Jack Tannahill    Jr  D
05 Dylan Spicer    Sr  F
06 Keenen Berning    Sr  D
07 Luke LaMoine    Jr  F
08 Reed Turner    Jr  F
10 Casey Schumacher    Sr  F
11 Jacob Knecht    Sr  F
14 Kaden Landa    Jr  D
16 Jake Arel    Jr  F
18 Braden Costello    So  F
20 Mason Salquist    So  F
23 Vetle Hoverak    Sr  F
24 Riley Thingvold    Jr  F
30 Adam Van Raden    So  G

07 Logan Karsky    So  F
08 Ryan Bren    Fr  F
09 Matthew Tessier    Jr  F
10 Chris Zubke    So  D
12 Tyler Kostelecky    Jr  F
16 Dawson Kram    Jr  D
17 Kaymen Kitchen    Jr  D
18 Drew Halsey    So  F
21 Treven Hopfauf    Jr  F
30 Gabe Vaagen    Jr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

GFR

D

 Shots on Goal

GFR

D

5 8 4

1 1 1

9 11 12

5 8 5

 17

 3

 32

 18

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

GFR

D

 16 

 6 

 2 

 0 

 17 

 3 

 1 

 0 

 16 

 5 

 1 

 1 

 49 

 14 

 4 

 1 

 Penalties  Power Plays

GFR

D

 2 7:00 1 2:00  0  0  0 

 1 2:00 2 7:00  0  0  0 

GFR- 31 Jacob Melhoff  

GFR- 30 Adam Van Raden  

D- 01 Greg Haataja  

D- 30 Gabe Vaagen  

3 51:00 6 6 3 3 5 4  14  13

3 51:00 16 14 17 16 16 15  49  45

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Brent Spooner

(Ref) Doug Durgin

(Ref) Dwight Mack

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  GFR 06 Keenen Berning   11:42  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 24 - 0 - 0
() West Fargo or Minot
Fri, Feb 26, 2016

C:  -  - OA: 10 - 12 - 0
() West Fargo or Minot
Fri, Feb 26, 2016

C:  -  - 

1 6:08 GFR ES 05 Dylan Spicer 06 Keenen Berning

1 11:42 GFR ES 06 Keenen Berning 20 Mason Salquist 11 Jacob Knecht

2 6:39 GFR ES 19 M.  Soderberg 17 Max Miller 06 Keenen Berning

GFR 19 M.  Soderberg Slashing (2) 2 10:18

3 1:21 GFR ES 20 Mason Salquist 11 Jacob Knecht 18 Braden Costello

D 20 Michael McChesney

Tripping (2) 3 2:31

3 4:40 D ES 17 Kaymen Kitchen

GFR 17 Max Miller Boarding (5) 3 11:18

 End of Game


